
Client Name:

Year / Period Ended:

Y/N N/A Comments / Notes

A Trial Balance (Referenced to WP's) a
B Points of Review/Notes for Next Year (Manager Notes) a
C Interview Notes / Query Sheets a
D Tax Reconciliation Statement a
E Journal Sheets a
F Allocation of Tax & Earnings a
G If tax payable has Payment Slip been attached a
H Ensure SF register docs are scanned and return register a
I Client Reports (MYOB etc.) a
J Other……………………………………… a

(All other work papers as per Class account codes)

BEFORE  commencing the job have you considered the following? Y/N N/A

1 Has client checklist been prepared/reviewed - is further info required? a
2 Have last years WPs, F/S and ITR been reviewed? a

AFTER  completing the job have you considered the following?

P&L Y/N N/A W/P Ref 

3 Can you explain material variations in income/expenses/financial ratios to LY? a
4 Has WP been prepared for any unusual account balances? a
5 Member contributions identified? a
6 Deductibility considered? a
7 Confirmed all DRP's etc recorded? a
8 Movement of NMV recorded for all investments? a
9 Are accounting and audit fees reconciled? a
10 Have you checked client ICA/IT accounts and GIC on portal? a
11 Expenses paid by members recorded? a
12 Tax journals entered/allocated? a

Balance Sheet

13 Bank Reconciliations Completed? a
14 Has WP been prepared for ALL Balance Sheet account balances with activity? a
15 Holding statements sighted and correct for all investments? a

ITR

16 Tax Reconciliation Items Identified? a
17 Carried forward tax and capital losses applied? a
18 Have PAYG, Franking credits etc been claimed? a
19 Is the completed ITR free of errors? a
20 Have you completed the collation instructions? a

Pre-Manager Review Check Y/N N/A

21 Are client query responses documented in WP's & Checklist updated for next year? a
22 Have you documented points to be carried forward for next year? a
23 Have you prepared all notes, minutes, agreements, resolutions (if required)? a
24 Has Points of Review/Notes for Next Year been prepared (ref B) a
25 Has a cover letter and required minutes been prepared? a
26 Have all material findings been communicated in cover letter? a
27 Any items that need to be addressed re current record keeping/bookkeeping? a
28 Have you contributed at least one Value Add idea? a
39 a
30 a

Additional SMSF Matters Y/N N/A

31 Ensure Contribution do not exceed contribution caps a
32 Are benefits paid over the minimum amount requirements? a
33 Have all audit/compliance issues been addressed? a
34 Have all required annual minutes been prepared? a
35 Have additional minutes been prepared for all material/unusual events? a
36 Has Investment Strategy been prepared/updated/copy reprinted? a
37 Are trustee details correct in F/S and ITR? a
38 Are Binding Death Nominations required (need updating every 3 years) a
39 Have Trustee's minuted their consideration of taking out life insurance (2013 FY Onwards) a
40 Has Payment Slip been attached? a
41 Does the client have to pass the work test to contribute to super? a
42 Was the fund maintained solely for retirement or retirement related purposes? a
43 Did the Fund loan monies or give financial assistance to members or relatives? a
44 Did the Fund purchase asset from related parties? a
45 Has the appropriate reserving strategy documentation been prepared? a
46 Do you need to prepare a Request to Adjust Concessional Contributions form in Class? a
47 Did the Fund borrow monies during the year?  a
48 Do you need to include a Title Search? a
49 If a member has a pension, and they or spouse had money in accumulation mode, do you need an actuarial cerfificate? a
50 Does the fund have any investments that need a 'Third party not related' minute? a
51 Do you have a rental statement or market value rent valuation if there is a rental? a
52 Has the superfund sold a property during the year?  If Yes, has bare trust company been deregistered? a
53 Have you checked the exceptions report? a

Pre - Audit Check Y/N N/A

53 Is there a SIGNED engagement letter on file? a
54 Have you checked to ensure Financial Statements Audit Reports are correct? a
55 WPs to include 3rd party confirmations of insurance premiums a
56 WPs to include copies of evidence of existence and valuation of all assets @ 30June a
57 WP's to include in Audit Pack full Hub 24 Annual Tax Statement and Cash account transactions a
58 Copy of original bank statements showing account owner in WPs to verify ownership by SF a
59 Evidence of 'Deduction for personal super contributions' approved ATO form a
60 Do we have a current ASIC statement for the Corporate trustee of the SMSF? a

Prepared by: MA Initials: Date: 14/12/2023

Reviewed by: Initials: Date:

Value Add Ideas:

1 Taxation planning 9 Assistance in Refinancing

2 Benchmarking 10 Improved bookkeeping/tax compliance

3 Super co-contribution 11 Automation of account procedures

4 Salary sacrificing 12 Risk & general Insurance needs

5 Government Grants/Rebates 13 Superannuation/retirement issues

6 Cash Flow/Budget preparation 14 Investment planning/review

7 Management Assistance/reviews 15 Indirect taxes (eg. FBT, Payroll Tax, GST)

8 Asset Protection 16 Business Succession issues

Comments

Comments 

Have you updated all Dropbox file names to correct conventions for all clients?

Have you updated the job description?

Comments

Saltair Super Fund

30/06/2021

SMSF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS & ITR REVIEW CHECKLIST

Comments 



Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2023

Saltair Super Fund

INCOME
Rollovers In

-  -  -  15,300.00 Ms Tracey Carbis

Contributions - Employer

33,043.60-  -  21,956.40 Mr David Radcliffe

39,582.00-  -  15,418.16 Ms Tracey Carbis

Contributions - Member - Personal 

Non-Concessional

583.19-  -  -  Ms Tracey Carbis

Increase in Market Value - Direct Property

123,990.94-  39,126.00 -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Interest - Cash At Bank

907.77-  -  74.58 NAB Interest a/c 731064470

20.03-  -  7.36 NAB Working a/c 731117384

Interest - Managed Investments

265.51-  -  -  Vanguard Investment a/c 18767335

Rent - Direct Property

33,138.89-  -  20,598.51 53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

-  -  -  1.99 ATO Interest Payments

-  -  -  1,557.14 Fee Refund

EXPENSE
Rollovers Out

-  -  15,300.00 -  Mr David Radcliffe

-  3,788.593,829.60 -  Accountancy Fee

-  320.00320.00 -  Audit Insurance

Bank Fees - Cash At Bank

-  -  35.00 -  NAB Working a/c 731117384

Bank Fees - Limited Recourse Borrowing 

Arrangement

-  -  1,105.04 -  NAB Tailored Home Loan a/c 

24-624-4603

-  -  576.70 -  St. George Home Loan a/c 

55-4394-005

Depreciation - Capital Allowances - Direct 

Property

-  8,577.00-  -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

-  349.00332.00 -  Filing Fees

-  -  665.60 -  Legal Fee

Property Expenses - Agents Management 

Fee - Direct Property

-  2,640.001,333.21 -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Cleaning - Direct 

Property

-  120.00-  -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Council Rates - Direct 

Property

-  2,696.012,524.40 -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Electricity - Direct 

Property

-  153.7544.43 -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Garden and Lawn - 
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Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2023

Saltair Super Fund

Direct Property

-  169.99-  -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium - 

Direct Property

-  1,401.461,130.24 -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Interest Paid - Direct 

Property

-  -  342.72 -  16 Tommys Court Buderim

-  -  121.44 -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Low Cost Assets - Direct 

Property

-  515.76-  -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance - 

Direct Property

-  -  798.23 -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses - 

Direct Property

-  1,218.00-  -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Property Expenses - Water Rates - Direct 

Property

-  1,675.651,664.99 -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

-  259.00259.00 -  SMSF Supervisory Levy

INCOME TAX
-  11,845.966,679.67 -  Income Tax Expense

PROFIT & LOSS CLEARING ACCOUNT
-  195,801.76-  1,274.13 Profit & Loss Clearing Account

ASSETS
Direct Property

-  850,000.00420,000.00 -  53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 

4560

Managed Investments

-  40,265.51-  -  Vanguard Investment a/c 18767335

Cash At Bank

-  90,146.80357,606.04 -  NAB Interest a/c 731064470

-  3,576.552,278.09 -  NAB Working a/c 731117384

Sundry Assets

-  -  1.99 -  ATO ITA Account

Prepaid Contribution Tax

-  258.29-  -  Mr David Radcliffe

LIABILITIES
12,104.25-  -  5,266.95 Provision for Income Tax

1,721.97-  -  -  Mr David Radcliffe

MEMBER ENTITLEMENTS
Mr David Radcliffe

493,273.05-  -  397,146.69 Accumulation

Ms Tracey Carbis

477,147.88-  -  377,472.48 Accumulation
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Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2023

Saltair Super Fund

856,074.39  856,074.39 1,215,779.081,215,779.08
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Saltair Super Fund
Statement of Taxable Income

For the Period from 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Description Amount

Tax 

Return

 Ref.

Income

BTotal Gross Rent and Other Leasing & Hiring Income  33,138.00 

CTotal Gross Interest  1,193.00 

R1Total Assessable Employer Contributions  73,208.00 

R2Total Assessable Personal Contributions  1,139.00 

RTotal Assessable Contributions  74,347.00 

Total Assessable Income  108,678.00 

Section B

Section CDeductions

 4,100.00 DTotal Capital Works Deductions

 8,577.00 ETotal Deduction for Decline in Value of Depreciating Assets

 10,590.00 ITotal Investment Expenses

 4,457.00 JTotal Management and Administration Expenses

 259.00 LTotal Other Deductions

Total Deductions  27,983.00 

Taxable Income or Loss O(V - N) 80,695.00

Section DIncome Tax Calculation Statement

Gross Tax

Gross Tax @ 15% for Concessional Income 30 Jun 2023  12,104.25 T1

12,104.25Total Gross Tax

CRebates and Offsets  0.00 

SUBTOTAL  12,104.25 

0.00Total Eligible Credits

Net Tax Payable 12,104.25

 259.00 LTotal Supervisory Levy

Total Amount Due / (Refundable) 12,363.25
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Transactions: Employer - Saltair Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2022 to 30/06/2023

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr1,969.20

$ $ Cr5,200.47

$ $ Cr7,169.67

$ $ Cr9,237.33

$ $ Cr12,610.73

$ $ Cr19,973.88

$ $ Cr21,126.14

$ $ Cr33,043.60

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr4,674.40

$ $ Cr6,774.40

$ $ Cr11,430.60

$ $ Cr14,580.60

$ $ Cr16,680.60

$ $ Cr39,012.29

$ $ Cr39,582.00

Saltair Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Mr David Radcliffe

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 0.00
01/07/2022 June Qtr Super

RADCLIFFE FAMILY
045801

1,969.20

05/10/2022 Sept Qtr Super
RADCLIFFE FAMILY
045801

3,231.27

28/10/2022 Super catchup
RADCLIFFE FAMILY
045801 - $18.20
underpaid

1,969.20

03/01/2023 End Dec qtr
contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

2,067.66

03/04/2023 End Mar qtr
contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

3,373.40

31/05/2023 Tracey Empl
contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

7,363.15

31/05/2023 Tracey Empl
contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

1,152.26

01/06/2023 David Empl
contribRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

11,917.46

Total Mr David Radcliffe

Ms Tracey Carbis
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 0.00
01/07/2022 June Qtr Super

RADCLIFFE FAMILY
045801

4,674.40

05/10/2022 Sept Qtr Super
RADCLIFFE FAMILY
045801

2,100.00

28/10/2022 Super catchup
RADCLIFFE FAMILY
045801 - $18.20
underpaid

4,656.20

03/01/2023 End Dec qtr
contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

3,150.00

03/04/2023 End Mar qtr
contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

2,100.00

31/05/2023 Tracey Empl
contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

22,331.69

31/05/2023 Tracey Empl
contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

569.71

Total Ms Tracey Carbis

Employer

$ 0.00 $ 33,043.60 $ Cr33,043.60

$ 0.00 $ 39,582.00 $ Cr39,582.00

Total Employer $ 0.00 $ 72,625.60 $ Cr72,625.60

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=employer.501&startDate=2022-07-01&endDate=2023-06-30&dateRange=Custom
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=employer.502&startDate=2022-07-01&endDate=2023-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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Transactions: Ms Tracey Carbis - Saltair Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2022 to 30/06/2023

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr0.65

$ $ Cr583.19

Saltair Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Ms Tracey Carbis

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 0.00
31/05/2023 Tracey Empl

contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

0.65

31/05/2023 Tracey Empl
contriRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

582.54

Total Ms Tracey Carbis

Ms Tracey Carbis

$ 0.00 $ 583.19 $ Cr583.19

Total Ms Tracey Carbis $ 0.00 $ 583.19 $ Cr583.19

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=undeducted.502&startDate=2022-07-01&endDate=2023-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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Saltair Super Fund
Investment Revaluation as at 30 June 2023

Investment Quantity   Market

 Price

Change in

Market Value

Market

Value

Price

Date

Property Direct Market

53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560  123,990.94  850,000.00  1.00000  850,000.00000 30 Jun 2023RP53ERBACHER

Property Direct Market Total  850,000.00  123,990.94 

Wrap/Platform Market

Vanguard Investment a/c 18767335  0.00  40,265.51  1.00000 VAN001

Wrap/Platform Market Total  40,265.51  0.00 

Fund Total  890,265.51  123,990.94 
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Transactions: Cash At Bank - Saltair Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2022 to 30/06/2023

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr65.64
$ $ Cr178.98
$ $ Cr307.92
$ $ Cr417.66
$ $ Cr517.48
$ $ Cr566.93
$ $ Cr620.35
$ $ Cr677.11
$ $ Cr724.20
$ $ Cr762.67
$ $ Cr817.59
$ $ Cr907.77

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr0.56
$ $ Cr1.13
$ $ Cr1.79
$ $ Cr4.91
$ $ Cr5.77
$ $ Cr6.68
$ $ Cr9.14
$ $ Cr9.92
$ $ Cr11.71
$ $ Cr14.29
$ $ Cr15.58
$ $ Cr20.03

Saltair Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
NAB Interest a/c 731064470

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 0.00
29/07/2022 Credit interest 65.64
31/08/2022 Credit interest 113.34
30/09/2022 Credit interest 128.94
31/10/2022 Credit interest 109.74
30/11/2022 Credit interest 99.82
30/12/2022 Credit interest 49.45
31/01/2023 Credit interest 53.42
28/02/2023 Credit interest 56.76
31/03/2023 Credit interest 47.09
28/04/2023 Credit interest 38.47
31/05/2023 Credit interest 54.92
30/06/2023 Credit interest 90.18

Total NAB Interest a/c 731064470

NAB Working a/c 731117384
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 0.00
29/07/2022 Credit interest 0.56
31/08/2022 Credit interest 0.57
30/09/2022 Credit interest 0.66
31/10/2022 Credit interest 3.12
30/11/2022 Credit interest 0.86
30/12/2022 Credit interest 0.91
31/01/2023 Credit interest 2.46
28/02/2023 Credit interest 0.78
31/03/2023 Credit interest 1.79
28/04/2023 Credit interest 2.58
31/05/2023 Credit interest 1.29
30/06/2023 Credit interest 4.45

Total NAB Working a/c 731117384

Cash At Bank

$ 0.00 $ 907.77 $ Cr907.77

$ 0.00 $ 20.03 $ Cr20.03

Total Cash At Bank $ 0.00 $ 927.80 $ Cr927.80

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=interest.OtherAssets.CashAtBank.0eb14ab5-90df-4c5c-99c1-f3d82054d677&startDate=2022-07-01&endDate=2023-06-30&dateRange=Custom
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=interest.OtherAssets.CashAtBank.10cb3a3b-4515-40a5-8830-169166b168fe&startDate=2022-07-01&endDate=2023-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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SALTAIR SUPER FUND
TRACEY CARBIS 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT
GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551

Vanguard Personal Investor Annual Tax Report
1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Investor name: SALTAIR SUPER FUND
Account number: 18767335
Tax file number status: Supplied
Account type: Smsf

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au/personal

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 1 of 11

The tax guide reference items are valid for Australian tax resident individual investors only.

Income

Australian income (non-primary production)

Interest Amount Tax guide reference

Interest income $265.51 10L

Interest income $265.51

Dividends Amount Tax guide reference

Unfranked amount $0.00 11S

Franked amount (not inclusive of franking credits) $0.00 11T

Australian dividend franking credits $0.00 11U

Gross dividend income $0.00
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Account number: 18767335

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 2 of 11

Trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

Franked amount (inclusive of franking credits) $0.00 13C

Unfranked amount $0.00 13U

Interest income $0.00 13U

Other income $0.00 13U

Other income - CBMI $0.00 13U

Other income excl. NCMI $0.00 13U

Other income - NCMI $0.00 13U

Other deductions (relating to trust distributions) $0.00 13Y

Gross trust distribution income $0.00

Australian income (primary production)

Trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

PP Other income excl. NCMI $0.00 13L

PP Other income - NCMI $0.00 13L

PP Other deductions (relating to trust distributions) $0.00 13L

Gross trust distribution income $0.00

Foreign income

Dividends Amount Tax guide geference

Foreign source div. income (including tax offsets) $0.00 20M + 20E

Australian franking credits from a NZ company $0.00 20F

Trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

Assessable foreign income (including tax offsets) $0.00 20M + 20E

Attributable income CFC $0.00 19K

Non-taxable income $0.00 N/A

Gross foreign income $0.00

Other income

Amount Tax guide reference

Disposal of traditional securities $0.00 24Y(gains)/ D15(losses)
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Account number: 18767335

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 3 of 11

Amount Tax guide reference

Other assessable income $0.00 24Y

FX gains / losses $0.00 24Y(gains)/ D15(losses)

Management fee rebate $0.00 N/A

Gross other income $0.00

Total gross income $265.51

Tax offsets

Tax offsets Amount Tax guide reference

Australian dividend franking credits $0.00 11U

Foreign dividend tax offsets $0.00 20O

Trust franking credits $0.00 13Q

Trust foreign income tax offsets $0.00 20O

Foreign cgt discounted tax offset $0.00 20O

Foreign cgt other tax offset $0.00 20O

Foreign cgt indexed tax offset $0.00 20O

Australian franking credits from a NZ company $0.00 20F

Early stage venture capital LP offsets $0.00 T7K

Early stage investor offsets $0.00 T8L

Other refundable tax offsets exploration credits $0.00 T9P

Total tax offsets $0.00

Total net income received $265.51

Deductions

Fees and expenses Amount Tax guide reference

Account Fee $0.00 N/A

Brokerage $0.00 N/A

Other fees $0.00 N/A

Total fees $0.00
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Account number: 18767335

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 4 of 11

Tax withheld Amount Tax guide reference

TFN withholding tax from gross interest $0.00 10M

TFN withholding tax from dividends $0.00 11V

TFN withholding tax from distributions $0.00 13R

Non-resident withholding tax $0.00 13A

Total withholding tax $0.00

Other deductions Amount Tax guide reference

LIC capital gain amount1 $0.00 D8

Total other deductions $0.00

1This amount relates to dividends received from a Listed Investment Company (LIC) which are attributable to LIC
capital gains. Individuals, trusts or partnerships are entitled to a deduction of 50% and complying superannuation
funds a deduction of 33.3 % of the LIC capital gain dividend. We recommend that you seek professional tax advice to
assist you in completing your tax return.

Capital gains / (losses)

Capital gains from trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

Discounted capital gains TAP $0.00 18

Discounted capital gains TAP - CBMI $0.00 18

Discounted capital gains TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 18

Discounted capital gains TAP - NCMI $0.00 18

Discounted capital gains non-TAP $0.00 18

Foreign capital gains - Discounted method $0.00 18

Foreign cgt discounted tax offset $0.00 18

CGT concession $0.00 18

CGT concession - CBMI $0.00 18

CGT concession excluding NCMI $0.00 18

CGT concession - NCMI $0.00 18

Foreign capital gains - Concessional method $0.00 18

Index capital gains TAP $0.00 18

Index capital gains non-TAP $0.00 18

Foreign capital gains - Indexation Method $0.00 18

Foreign cgt indexed tax offset $0.00 18
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Account number: 18767335

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 5 of 11

Capital gains from trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

Other capital gains TAP $0.00 18

Other capital gains TAP - CBMI $0.00 18

Other capital gains TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 18

Other capital gains TAP - NCMI $0.00 18

Other capital gains non-TAP $0.00 18

Foreign capital gains - Other $0.00 18

Foreign cgt other tax offset $0.00 18

Capital gains / (losses) from disposal of assets Amount Tax guide reference

Discounted capital gains $0.00 18

CGT concession $0.00 18

Index capital gains $0.00 18

Other capital gains $0.00 18

Capital loss2 $0.00 18

Total current year capital gains $0.00 18H

Net capital gain3 $0.00 18A

Net capital losses carried forward $0.00 18V

2Capital loss is the current year capital loss from disposal of assets, prior to the offset of any capital gains.

3Where there are capital losses, these losses have been firstly offset against other capital gains, then index capital
gains then lastly against the gross up discounted capital gains.
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Account number: 18767335

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 6 of 11

Non-assessable income

Amount Tax guide reference

Return of capital $0.00 N/A

Tax free income $0.00 N/A

Tax deferred income $0.00 N/A

Tax exempt income $0.00 N/A

Non-assessable non-exempt income $0.00 N/A

Total non-assessable income $0.00

AMIT cost base net amount Amount Tax guide reference

- Excess (reduce cost base) $0.00 N/A

- Shortfall (increase cost base) $0.00 N/A
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Transactions: Accountancy Fee - Saltair Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2022 to 30/06/2023

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Dr66.00

$ $ Dr2,677.59

$ $ Dr2,958.09

$ $ Dr3,238.59

$ $ Dr3,568.59

$ $ Dr3,788.59

Saltair Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Accountancy Fee

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 0.00
28/09/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER

INTERNET TRANSFER
Inv I020161

66.00

28/10/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
INTERNET TRANSFER
Inv I020443

2,611.59

21/11/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
INTERNET TRANSFER
INV I020717

280.50

07/03/2023 INTERNET TRANSFER
INTERNET TRANSFER
Inv I021542

280.50

18/03/2023 Accountancy Fee paid
personally

330.00

15/06/2023 Accountancy Fee paid
personally

220.00

Total Accountancy Fee

Accountancy Fee

$ 3,788.59 $ 0.00 $ Dr3,788.59

Total Accountancy Fee $ 3,788.59 $ 0.00 $ Dr3,788.59

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=sundries_expense.AdministrationExpense.AccountancyFee&startDate=2022-07-01&endDate=2023-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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_  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  

PAYMENT ADVICE
 
Direct Deposit Details: BSB 064-406   Account No. 10620281

(Please use Invoice No. as Reference)

 Cheque           Visa           Mastercard

Card No. CCV Expiry Date ………….….…….

Cardholder …………………………………………………………………………… Signature ………………………..………………………………

Saltair Super Fund
25 Montgomery Cres
GOLDEN BEACH
QLD 4551
Australia

Tax Invoice
I020161

Date
28 September 2022

Description
Varied Jul to Sep 2022 quarter's PAYG instalment payment, with the ATO, to NIL as per David's request.

Subtotal 60.00

GST 6.00

Total 66.00

Amount Due 0.00
[[

Due Date: 12 October 2022
Please note: Payment is required prior to lodgement and overdue payments will incur a fee of $33.00 (inc. GST)

ABN 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Bvd, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

Customer Saltair Super Fund

Invoice No. I020161

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 12 October 2022
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_  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  

PAYMENT ADVICE
 
Direct Deposit Details: BSB 064-406   Account No. 10620281

(Please use Invoice No. as Reference)

 Cheque           Visa           Mastercard

Card No. CCV Expiry Date ………….….…….

Cardholder …………………………………………………………………………… Signature ………………………..………………………………

Saltair Super Fund
25 Montgomery Cres
GOLDEN BEACH
QLD 4551
Australia

Tax Invoice
I020443

Date
28 October 2022

Description
Preparation of Financial Statements for your Self Managed Superannuation Fund (SMSF), in respect of the year ended 30 June 2022.

Attending to the preparation of necessary trustee resolutions, member statements and other secretarial and administrative matters as 
required by regulatory authorities, on behalf of the fund.

Preparation of a 2022 Income Tax Return for the fund, including completion of all required taxation schedules.

Estimating the income tax position of the fund for the year ended 30 June 2022.

Electronic lodgement of the fund income tax return and all associated schedules with the Australian Taxation Office.

Audit of your superannuation fund in respect of the financial year ended 30 June 2022, including collation of all required audit 
documentation, liaison with SMSF auditor on your behalf, preparation of an Independent Audit Report outlining the fund's compliance with 
relevant superannuation laws and regulations, and payment of all audit outlays on your behalf. 

Discussions, correspondence and advice to you as required in relation to SMSF matters.

Subtotal 2,374.17

GST 237.42

Total 2,611.59

Amount Due 0.00
[[

Due Date: 11 November 2022
Please note: Payment is required prior to lodgement and overdue payments will incur a fee of $33.00 (inc. GST)

ABN 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Bvd, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

Customer Saltair Super Fund

Invoice No. I020443

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 11 November 2022
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_  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  

PAYMENT ADVICE
 
Direct Deposit Details: BSB 064-406   Account No. 10620281

(Please use Invoice No. as Reference)

 Cheque           Visa           Mastercard

Card No. CCV Expiry Date ………….….…….

Cardholder …………………………………………………………………………… Signature ………………………..………………………………

Saltair Super Pty Ltd
25 Montgomery Cres
GOLDEN BEACH
QLD 4551

Tax Invoice
I020717

Date
21 November 2022

Description
Attending to various secretarial matters of the company on your behalf throughout the year, including acting as your registered office, 
checking and updating your company details as required with the Australian Securities & Investments Commission (ASIC), checking and 
forwarding of your annual Company Statement, preparation of required ASIC advices, preparation of director's meeting minutes to meet 
solvency requirements of the ASIC, and maintenance of your electronic company register and documentation contained therein.

Discussions, correspondence, instruction and advice to you as required throughout the period.

Subtotal 255.00

GST 25.50

Total 280.50

Amount Due 0.00
[[

Due Date: 5 December 2022
Please note: Payment is required prior to lodgement and overdue payments will incur a fee of $33.00 (inc. GST)

ABN 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Bvd, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

Customer Saltair Super Pty Ltd

Invoice No. I020717

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 5 December 2022
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_  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  

PAYMENT ADVICE
 
Direct Deposit Details: BSB 064-406   Account No. 10620281

(Please use Invoice No. as Reference)

 Cheque           Visa           Mastercard

Card No. CCV Expiry Date ………….….…….

Cardholder …………………………………………………………………………… Signature ………………………..………………………………

Tommys 2 Super Pty Ltd
25 Montgomery Cres
GOLDEN BEACH
QLD 4551

Tax Invoice
I021542

Date
6 March 2023

Description
Attending to various secretarial matters of the company on your behalf throughout the year, including acting as your registered office, 
checking and updating your company details as required with the Australian Securities & Investments Commission (ASIC), checking and 
forwarding of your annual Company Statement, preparation of required ASIC advices, preparation of director's meeting minutes to meet 
solvency requirements of the ASIC, and maintenance of your electronic company register and documentation contained therein.

Discussions, correspondence, instruction and advice to you as required throughout the period.

Subtotal 255.00

GST 25.50

Total 280.50

Amount Due 0.00
[[

Due Date: 20 March 2023
Please note: Payment is required prior to lodgement and overdue payments will incur a fee of $33.00 (inc. GST)

ABN 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Bvd, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

Customer Tommys 2 Super Pty Ltd

Invoice No. I021542

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 20 March 2023
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_  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  

PAYMENT ADVICE
 
Direct Deposit Details: BSB 064-406   Account No. 10620281

(Please use Invoice No. as Reference)

 Cheque           Visa           Mastercard

Card No. CCV Expiry Date ………….….…….

Cardholder …………………………………………………………………………… Signature ………………………..………………………………

Tommys 2 Super Pty Ltd
25 Montgomery Cres
GOLDEN BEACH
QLD 4551

Tax Invoice
I021631

Date
17 March 2023

Description
Attending to voluntary deregistration of the company on your behalf including preparation of all required Australian Securities & 
Investments Commission (ASIC) documentation and member's meeting minutes.

Payment of applicable ASIC deregistration fees on your behalf.

Discussions, correspondence, instruction and advice to you as required throughout the period.

Subtotal 300.00

GST 30.00

Total 330.00

Amount Due 0.00
[[

Due Date: 31 March 2023
Please note: Payment is required prior to lodgement and overdue payments will incur a fee of $33.00 (inc. GST)

ABN 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Bvd, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

Customer Tommys 2 Super Pty Ltd

Invoice No. I021631

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 31 March 2023
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_  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  

PAYMENT ADVICE
 
Direct Deposit Details: BSB 064-406   Account No. 10620281

(Please use Invoice No. as Reference)

 Cheque           Visa           Mastercard

Card No. CCV Expiry Date ………….….…….

Cardholder …………………………………………………………………………… Signature ………………………..………………………………

Saltair Super Fund
25 Montgomery Cres
GOLDEN BEACH
QLD 4551
Australia

Tax Invoice
I022545

Date
14 June 2023

Description
Entry fee plus ongoing fees for the annual renewal of your Self Managed Super Fund trust deed. Next renewal date will be in 12 months 
time.

Discussions, correspondence, instruction and advice to you in relation to the above matters as required throughout the period.

Subtotal 200.00

GST 20.00

Total 220.00

Amount Due 0.00
[[

Due Date: 28 June 2023
Please note: Payment is required prior to lodgement and overdue payments will incur a fee of $33.00 (inc. GST)

ABN 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Bvd, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

Customer Saltair Super Fund

Invoice No. I022545

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 28 June 2023
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A.B.N. 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Boulevard, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

AUDIT SHIELD SERVICE

Tax Receipt
TAI-23490109

Ref: SALT0001
5 July 2022

Saltair Super Fund
 25 Montgomery Cres
 GOLDEN BEACH  QLD  4551
  

Details
 Expiry Date:  31 July 2023 at 4p.m. 
 Level of Cover:  $ 10,000.00 
 Turnover Category:  Self-Managed Super Fund 

Payment
 Fee for Audit Shield service participation: $ 290.91
 GST Added: $ 29.09
 Amount Paid: $ 320.00
 Paid Date: *5 July 2022
 * Participation in the Audit Shield service is active the next business day upon receipt of payment. 

 Name of Entities / Individuals to be covered: 
Saltair Super Fund
 Saltair Super Pty Ltd
 Tommys 2 Super Pty Ltd
 Tommys 2 Super Trust
 Tommys Super Pty Ltd
 Tommys Super Trust

 Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation 
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page 1 of  2

ABN 86 768 265 615

 

TOMMYS 2 SUPER PTY LTD
INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING GROUP
SE 2
10 LAKE KAWANA BVD BIRTINYA QLD 4575
 

INVOICE STATEMENT
Issue date   02 Mar 23
TOMMYS 2 SUPER PTY LTD

Inquiries
www.asic.gov.au/invoices
1300 300 630

ACN    604 508 447
Account No.    22 604508447

Summary
 
 
Please pay

Opening Balance $0.00
New items $290.00
Payments & credits $0.00

Immediately $0.00
By 02 May 23 $290.00

TOTAL DUE $290.00 If you have already paid please ignore this
invoice statement.

 

• Amounts are not subject to GST. (Treasurer's
determination - exempt taxes, fees and charges).
 

• Payment of your annual review fee will maintain
your registration as an Australian company.
 
Transaction details are listed on the back
of this page

• Late fees will apply if you do NOT
- tell us about a change during the period that
  the law allows
- bring your company or scheme details up to
  date within 28 days of the date of issue of the
  annual statement, or
- pay your review fee within 2 months of the
  annual review date.

• Information on late fee amounts can be found
on the ASIC website.

TOTAL DUE        
 

$290.00
Immediately  
 $0.00
By 02 May 23 $290.00

 
PAYMENT SLIP
TOMMYS 2 SUPER PTY LTD Payment options are listed on the back

of this payment slip

17301
2296045084474

ACN 604 508 447       Account No: 22 604508447
 

 *814 129 0002296045084474 73
22 604508447

DocuSign Envelope ID: C59E5D26-0D9E-4F62-BC7C-064D817CB59A
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page 1 of  2

ABN 86 768 265 615

 

SALTAIR SUPER PTY LTD
INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING GROUP
SE 2
10 LAKE KAWANA BVD BIRTINYA QLD 4575
 

INVOICE STATEMENT
Issue date   17 Nov 22
SALTAIR SUPER PTY LTD

Inquiries
www.asic.gov.au/invoices
1300 300 630

ACN    602 890 415
Account No.    22 602890415

Summary
 
 
Please pay

Opening Balance $0.00
New items $59.00
Payments & credits $0.00

Immediately $0.00
By 17 Jan 23 $59.00

TOTAL DUE $59.00 If you have already paid please ignore this
invoice statement.

 

• Amounts are not subject to GST. (Treasurer's
determination - exempt taxes, fees and charges).
 

• Payment of your annual review fee will maintain
your registration as an Australian company.
 
Transaction details are listed on the back
of this page

• Late fees will apply if you do NOT
- tell us about a change during the period that
  the law allows
- bring your company or scheme details up to
  date within 28 days of the date of issue of the
  annual statement, or
- pay your review fee within 2 months of the
  annual review date.

• Information on late fee amounts can be found
on the ASIC website.

TOTAL DUE        
 

$59.00
Immediately  
 $0.00
By 17 Jan 23 $59.00

 
PAYMENT SLIP
SALTAIR SUPER PTY LTD Payment options are listed on the back

of this payment slip

17301
2296028904151

ACN 602 890 415       Account No: 22 602890415
 

 *814 129 0002296028904151 72
22 602890415
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Inquires       1300 300 630
 

Issue date    02 Mar 23 
 

 
 

Company Statement CORPORATE KEY:    50970970
Extract of particulars - s346A(1) Corporations Act 2001

 

Check this statement carefully
You are legally obligated to ensure that all your company details
listed on this company statement are complete and correct. This is
required under s346C (1) and/or s346B and s346C (2) of the
Corporations Act 2001.

ACN 604 508 447
FOR TOMMYS 2 SUPER PTY LTD

REVIEW DATE:   02 March 23 

You must check this statement carefully and inform ASIC of any
changes or corrections immediately.Do not return this statement. 
You must notify ASIC within 28 days after the date of change, and
within 28 days after the date of issue of your annual company
statement. Late lodgement of changes will result in late fees. These
requirements do not apply to the Additional company information.

You must notify ASIC of any changes to company details — Do not return this statement
To make changes to company details or amend incorrect information
-   go to www.asic.gov.au/changes
-   log in to our online services and make the required updates
-   first time users will need to use the corporate key provided on this
company statement
 

Phone if you’ve already
notified ASIC of changes but
they are not shown correctly
in this statement.
Ph: 1300 300 630

Use your agent.

Company Statement
These are the current company details held by ASIC. You must check this statement carefully and inform ASIC of any changes
or corrections immediately. Late fees apply. Do not return this statement.

1 Registered office
INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD SUITE 2 10 LAKE KAWANA BOULEVARD BIRTINYA QLD 4575

2 Principal place of business
25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551

3 Officeholders
Name: DAVID TIMOTHY RADCLIFFE
Born: RABAUL PAPUA NEW GUINEA
Date of birth: 07/08/1972
Address: 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551
Office(s) held: DIRECTOR, APPOINTED 02/03/2015; SECRETARY, APPOINTED 02/03/2015
Name: TRACEY ANN CARBIS
Born: ROCKHAMPTON QLD
Date of birth: 09/12/1963
Address: 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551
Office(s) held: DIRECTOR, APPOINTED 02/03/2015

4 Company share structure

Share class Shares description Number issued Total amount paid
on these shares

Total amount unpaid
on these shares

ORD ORDINARY SHARES 2 $2.00 $0.00
 

5 Members

These details continue on the next page
TOMMYS 2 SUPER PTY LTD  ACN  604 508 447

 
Page 1 of  2   
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Company statement continued
Name: TRACEY ANN CARBIS
Address: 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551
Share Class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held
ORD 1 Yes Yes

Name: DAVID TIMOTHY RADCLIFFE
Address: 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551
Share Class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held
ORD 1 Yes Yes

 
 
 

 

 

You must notify ASIC within 28 days of the date of change, and
within 28 days of the issue date of the annual company
statement. Late lodgement of changes will result in late fees.

End of company statement
This concludes the information to which the company must respond (if incorrect) under s346C of the Corporations Act 2001.

 

Additional company information
This information is optional under the Corporations Act 2001. Late lodgement fees or late review fees do not apply to this information.
To add, remove or change a contact address, see www.asic.gov.au/addresses.

6 Contact address for ASIC use only
Registered agent name: INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING GROUP
Registered agent number: 22813
Address: SUITE 2 10 LAKE KAWANA BOULEVARD BIRTINYA QLD 4575

 
   
  
 
 
 

  
 
TOMMYS 2 SUPER PTY LTD  ACN  604 508 447 

 
Page 2 of  2   
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Inquires       1300 300 630
 

Issue date    17 Nov 23 
 

 
 

Company Statement CORPORATE KEY:    91920925
Extract of particulars - s346A(1) Corporations Act 2001

 

Check this statement carefully
You are legally obligated to ensure that all your company details
listed on this company statement are complete and correct. This is
required under s346C (1) and/or s346B and s346C (2) of the
Corporations Act 2001.

ACN 602 890 415
FOR SALTAIR SUPER PTY LTD

REVIEW DATE:   17 November 23 

You must check this statement carefully and inform ASIC of any
changes or corrections immediately.Do not return this statement. 
You must notify ASIC within 28 days after the date of change, and
within 28 days after the date of issue of your annual company
statement. Late lodgement of changes will result in late fees. These
requirements do not apply to the Additional company information.

You must notify ASIC of any changes to company details — Do not return this statement
To make changes to company details or amend incorrect information
-   go to www.asic.gov.au/changes
-   log in to our online services and make the required updates
-   first time users will need to use the corporate key provided on this
company statement
 

Phone if you’ve already
notified ASIC of changes but
they are not shown correctly
in this statement.
Ph: 1300 300 630

Use your agent.

Company Statement
These are the current company details held by ASIC. You must check this statement carefully and inform ASIC of any changes
or corrections immediately. Late fees apply. Do not return this statement.

1 Registered office
INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD SUITE 2 10 LAKE KAWANA BOULEVARD BIRTINYA QLD 4575

2 Principal place of business
25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551

3 Officeholders
Name: DAVID TIMOTHY RADCLIFFE
Born: RABAUL PAPUA NEW GUINEA
Date of birth: 07/08/1972
Address: 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551
Office(s) held: DIRECTOR, APPOINTED 17/11/2014
Name: TRACEY ANN CARBIS
Born: ROCKHAMPTON QLD
Date of birth: 09/12/1963
Address: 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551
Office(s) held: DIRECTOR, APPOINTED 17/11/2014

4 Company share structure

Share class Shares description Number issued Total amount paid
on these shares

Total amount unpaid
on these shares

ORD ORDINARY SHARES 2 $2.00 $0.00
 

5 Members

These details continue on the next page
SALTAIR SUPER PTY LTD  ACN  602 890 415

 
Page 1 of  2   
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Company statement continued
Name: TRACEY ANN CARBIS
Address: 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551
Share Class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held
ORD 1 Yes Yes

Name: DAVID TIMOTHY RADCLIFFE
Address: 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551
Share Class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held
ORD 1 Yes Yes

 
 
 

 

 

You must notify ASIC within 28 days of the date of change, and
within 28 days of the issue date of the annual company
statement. Late lodgement of changes will result in late fees.

End of company statement
This concludes the information to which the company must respond (if incorrect) under s346C of the Corporations Act 2001.

 

Additional company information
This information is optional under the Corporations Act 2001. Late lodgement fees or late review fees do not apply to this information.
To add, remove or change a contact address, see www.asic.gov.au/addresses.

6 Contact address for ASIC use only
Registered agent name: INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING GROUP
Registered agent number: 22813
Address: SUITE 2 10 LAKE KAWANA BOULEVARD BIRTINYA QLD 4575

 
   
  
 
 
 

  
 
SALTAIR SUPER PTY LTD  ACN  602 890 415 
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Transactions: 53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560 - Saltair Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2022 to 30/06/2023

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Dr30.18

$ $ Dr61.84

$ $ Dr144.15

$ $ Dr243.90

$ $ Dr150.43

$ $ Dr153.75

Saltair Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 0.00
19/07/2022 INTERNET BILL

PAYMNT INTERNET
BPAY Alinta Energy
10325735103

30.18

11/08/2022 INTERNET BILL
PAYMNT INTERNET
BPAY Alinta Energy
10325735103

31.66

11/11/2022 INTERNET BILL
PAYMNT INTERNET
BPAY Alinta Energy
10325735103

82.31

20/12/2022 INTERNET BILL
PAYMNT INTERNET
BPAY Alinta Energy
10325735062

99.75

22/12/2022 162070A509201 AE
Retail Sales 398218

93.47

09/01/2023 INTERNET BILL
PAYMNT INTERNET
BPAY Alinta Energy
10325735062

3.32

Total 53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560

53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560

$ 247.22 $ 93.47 $ Dr153.75

Total 53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560 $ 247.22 $ 93.47 $ Dr153.75

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=property_expenses_expense.PropertyExpenses.Electricity.Property.9c48bef8-0ba1-4b3d-ab85-6227ff5a4646&startDate=2022-07-01&endDate=2023-06-30&dateRange=Custom

Highlight


Typewritten text
all invoices attached in order


Typewritten text
E8




Typewritten text
E8




Typewritten text
E8




Typewritten text
credit but wrongly paid


Typewritten text
E8




Typewritten text
E8




Typewritten text
E8




Typewritten text
E8



Draft


Typewritten text
E9



Draft


Typewritten text
total=324.19-55.68(refund)+1132.95=$1,401.46

Draft


Typewritten text
E10



Draft


Typewritten text
E10



Draft


Typewritten text
refund


Typewritten text
E10



Draft


Typewritten text
E10



Draft


Typewritten text
E10




Typewritten text
total low cost assets=220+295.76=$515.76

Draft


Typewritten text
E11




Typewritten text
these amounts were from various invoices 



Line


Typewritten text
therefore only scanned the page showing
total rather than individual invoices


Typewritten text
E11




Typewritten text
total sundry=990+228(per rental stmts)=$1,218

Draft


Typewritten text
E12



Transactions: 53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560 - Saltair Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2022 to 30/06/2023

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Dr394.37

$ $ Dr829.09

$ $ Dr1,240.93

$ $ Dr1,675.65

Saltair Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 0.00
26/08/2022 INTERNET BILL

PAYMNT INTERNET
BPAY UNITYWATER
1000225654

394.37

29/11/2022 INTERNET BILL
PAYMNT INTERNET
BPAY UNITYWATER
1000225654

434.72

30/03/2023 INTERNET BILL
PAYMNT INTERNET
BPAY UNITYWATER
1000225654

411.84

06/06/2023 INTERNET BILL
PAYMNT INTERNET
BPAY UNITYWATER
1000225654

434.72

Total 53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560

53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560

$ 1,675.65 $ 0.00 $ Dr1,675.65

Total 53 Erbacher Road, Nambour, QLD 4560 $ 1,675.65 $ 0.00 $ Dr1,675.65

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=property_expenses_expense.PropertyExpenses.WaterLevyFee.Property.9c48bef8-0ba1-4b3d-ab85-6227ff5a4646&startDate=2022-07-01&endDate=2023-06-30&dateRange=Custom

Highlight


Typewritten text
all invoices attached in order


Typewritten text
E13




Typewritten text
E13




Typewritten text
E13




Typewritten text
E13




Typewritten text
E13



Draft

Draft


Typewritten text
A1




Typewritten text
rent per lease =550/wk for each unit



Current Title Search

Queensland Titles Registry Pty Ltd
ABN  23 648 568 101

Title Reference: 15652158 Search Date: 14/12/2023 11:40

Date Title Created: 08/06/1977 Request No: 46606565

Previous Title: 11308044

Estate in Fee Simple

LOT 4    REGISTERED PLAN 111727
Local Government: SUNSHINE COAST

ESTATE AND LAND

Dealing No: 721131093 29/09/2021

SALTAIR SUPER PTY LTD A.C.N. 602 890 415 TRUSTEE
UNDER INSTRUMENT 721131093

REGISTERED OWNER

1. Rights and interests reserved to the Crown by
Deed of Grant No. 10657085 (POR 135)

EASEMENTS, ENCUMBRANCES AND INTERESTS

NIL

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVICES

NIL

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS

** End of Current Title Search **

COPYRIGHT QUEENSLAND TITLES REGISTRY PTY LTD [2023]
Requested by: D-ENQ TITLES QUEENSLAND

www.titlesqld.com.au
Page 1/1
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May Aung

From: Kim Jay
Sent: Wednesday, 13 December 2023 11:13 AM
To: May Aung
Subject: Fw: Saltair Superfund
Attachments: Peter Dee invoices.pdf; 2_53_Erbacher_10_06_23_to_11_12_23.pdf; 2_53_Erbacher_9_

12_22_to_9_06_23.pdf; 1_53_Erbacher_10_6_23_to_10_6_24.pdf; 1_53_Erbacher_9_12_
22_to_9_06_23.pdf

 

From: Tracey Carbis <tracey@4551propertygroup.com.au> 
Sent: 13 December 2023 11:10 
To: Kim Jay <kjay@initiativegroup.com.au> 
Subject: RE: Saltair Superfund  
  
Hi Kim – copies of Peter Dee’s invoices attached along with relevant pages of the tenancy agreements for the period 
starting 9th December, 2022 to end of 2023 Financial Year.  It wasn’t rented out any earlier in the financial year than 
9th Dec. 2022 because of the renovations.   
  
Note (I know David had listed these expenses as ‘repairs and maintenance’ on the spreadsheet) but the renovations 
were far more substantial than that, involving conversions and extensions taking the units from; 2 bedroom, 1 
bathroom units with 1 car park to; 3 bedroom, 2 bathroom units with 2 car parks.  Original kitchens and bathrooms 
replaced, along with new flooring, full repaint (inside and out) etc (depreciation report should be able to provide 
more detail). 
  
•        5/7/22: $35,000 – Invoice D871 
•        3/8/22: $25,000 – Invoice D872 
•        5/9/22: $10,000 – Invoice D878 
•        5/9/22:$40,000 – Invoice D878 
•        7/10/22:$40,000 – Invoice D882 
•        10/10/22:10,000 – Invoice D882 
•        14/10/22:$40,000 – Invoice D883 
•        7/11/22:$25,000 – Invoice D889 
•        23/11/22:$33,726 – Invoice D891 
•        30/11/22:$15,140 – Invoice D889 
•        9/12/22:$10,925 – Invoice D892 
  
Note:  Invoice D889 was for $47,140.00 but we only paid $40,140 (in 2 instalments) – the remaining $7,000 was 
included (and paid) in the final invoice claim of $10,925 (refer invoice number D892) 
  
Hope it all makes sense. 
  
Tracey 
  
  

From: Tracey Carbis  
Sent: Wednesday, December 13, 2023 9:54 AM 
To: Kim Jay <kjay@initiativegroup.com.au> 
Cc: David Radcliffe <david@4551propertygroup.com.au> 
Subject: RE: Saltair Superfund 
  
Kim – the transfer of $40,000 was to Vanguard for investment purposes – refer attached. 
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SALTAIR SUPER FUND
TRACEY CARBIS 25 MONTGOMERY CRESCENT
GOLDEN BEACH QLD 4551

Vanguard Personal Investor Quarterly Statement
Period ending 31 March 2023

Investor name: SALTAIR SUPER FUND
Account number: 18767335
Tax file number status: Supplied
Account type: Smsf

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au/personal

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 1 of 4

Your portfolio summary

Portfolio opening value as at 10 March 2023 $0.00

Deposits into Vanguard Cash Account $40,000.00

Withdrawals from Vanguard Cash Account $0.00

Assets transferred in $0.00

Assets transferred out $0.00

Change in investment value $0.00

Income from your investments $0.00

Withholding tax $0.00

Direct fees and costs $0.00

Portfolio closing value as at 31 March 2023 $40,000.00

Return after withholding tax and fees $0.00

A tax statement, providing you with details of your income for tax purposes, will be issued separately. The information in this
statement does not provide details of the gain or loss on disposal for tax purposes and should not be relied on for your tax position.
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10 results found - from 01 May 2022 to 04 December 2023 sorted by processed date ordered oldest to newest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

12 May 2022 30 Jun 2022 Tax return Self Man Superfund -
Income Tax for the period from 01
Jul 20 to 30 Jun 21

$34,430.60 $34,430.60 DR

1 Jun 2022 1 Jun 2022 General interest charge calculated
from 01 Jul 21 to 31 May 22

$106.86 $34,537.46 DR

2 Jun 2022 1 Jun 2022 Payment received $34,430.60 $106.86 DR

8 Jun 2022 1 Jun 2022 Amended general interest charge
calculated from 01 Jul 21 to 31 May
22

$106.86 $0.00

8 Jun 2022 8 Jun 2022 General interest charge $0.00

30 Jun 2022 30 Jun 2022 Interest for early payment of Income
Tax

$1.99 $1.99 CR

30 Jun 2022 5 Jul 2022 EFT refund for Income Tax for the
period from 01 Jul 20 to 30 Jun 21

$1.99 $0.00

12 May 2023 15 May 2023 Tax return Self Man Superfund -
Income Tax for the period from 01
Jul 21 to 30 Jun 22

$5,525.95 $5,525.95 DR

30 May 2023 29 May 2023 Payment received $5,525.95 $0.00

30 May 2023 30 May 2023 General interest charge $0.00

Agent INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR SALTAIR

SUPER FUND
ABN 37 925 232 087
TFN 428 811 668

Income tax 552
Date generated 04 December 2023

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions
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Transactions: Mr David Radcliffe - Saltair Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2022 to 30/06/2023

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr582.54

$ $ Cr1,721.97

Saltair Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Mr David Radcliffe

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 0.00
01/06/2023 David Empl

contribRADCLIFFE
FAMILY 045801

582.54

30/06/2023 Contribution Allocation 1,139.43

Total Mr David Radcliffe

Mr David Radcliffe

$ 0.00 $ 1,721.97 $ Cr1,721.97

Total Mr David Radcliffe $ 0.00 $ 1,721.97 $ Cr1,721.97

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/SALT0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=unallocated_contributions.501&startDate=2022-07-01&endDate=2023-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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9 results found - from 01 May 2022 to 04 December 2023 sorted by processed date ordered oldest to newest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

1 May 2022 28 Apr 2022 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 31 Mar 22

$0.00 $0.00

31 Jul 2022 28 Jul 2022 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 30 Jun 22

$0.00 $0.00

28 Sep 2022 28 Oct 2022 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 30 Sep 22

$0.00 $0.00

5 Mar 2023 28 Feb 2023 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 31 Dec 22

$0.00 $0.00

30 Apr 2023 28 Apr 2023 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 31 Mar 23

$0.00 $0.00

30 Jul 2023 28 Jul 2023 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 30 Jun 23

$0.00 $0.00

3 Oct 2023 2 Oct 2023 Payment received $1,395.00 $1,395.00 CR

5 Nov 2023 30 Oct 2023 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 30 Sep 23 - PAYG
Instalments

$1,395.00 $0.00

5 Nov 2023 5 Nov 2023 General interest charge $0.00

Agent INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR SALTAIR

SUPER FUND
ABN 37 925 232 087
TFN 428 811 668

Activity statement 001
Date generated 04 December 2023

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00
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